
il5-72L./ -Ht(w zKffiZ
Water Supplies Departrnent

ffif;fl Headquarters

68tr{r gt+l iH t$iE rH S# t{E 45 {S
45lF, lmmigration Tower, 7 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

( ) in WSDT23A0076BtHffi
Our ref.

xeffiffi
Your ref

ffiE
Tel.

€E
Fax.

(8s2)2s11 2281

5 luly 2024
To: Trade Commissioners / Consuls / Trade Officers

Dear Sirs / Madams,

Tender Notification

One public tender has been issued by the Water Supplies Department (WSD) of the
HKSAR Government today. I should be grateful if you would notifi/ agents, distributors and

suppliers, who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

The details are as follows:

The above tender documents may be collected from the Supplies Section of Water
Supplies Department, Room 4505,45/F., Immigration Tower, 7 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai,

Hong Kong. Please bring along with a name card and your company chop when collecting

the tender documents which is available in CD from Mondays to Fridays (except Public

Holidays) within office hours from 08:30 to 12:30 hours and 13:30 to l7:30 hours.

The tender documents may also be downloaded from the e-Tender Box system at

web address: https://pcms2.qid. sov.hk

Further tender information is avaiiable from the Government Logistics Department

e-Tender Box system and Internet at the WSD Homepage with addresses as follows:

. ,,n,2

Tender Ref. Subject Issue Date
Closing Date & Time
(Hong Kong Time)

WSDT23AOOT Provision of Cleansing
Services for Kowloon
Region of the Water
Supplies Department for a

period of 36 months
commencing tentatively on
I December 2024

5 luly 2024 l9 August 2024

(12:00 noon)

/* f, '^rtwt t 1,.,+t tn 
/'*-z r,mmr.

o, . I'. n * r' g3gg-ogJtlgfon



2

GLD e-Tender Box https :/pcm s2. gld. gov. hk/iprod/#/home?lang-setting:en-U S

(English version)

https ://pcms2, gl d. gov. hk/iprod/#/home?lang-setting:zh-l{K
(Chinese version)

WSD Homepage http ://www. wsd. gov.hk/en /tenders-contracts-and-

consultancies/index.html
(Enelish version)

http :l/www, wsd. gov. hVtc/tenders-contracts-and-

consultancieslindex.html
(Chinese version)

In case of any enquiry regarding this tender, please contact the undersigned on

telephone number (852) 2829 5860.

Yours faithfully,

V
( Ms Rosanna MAN )

for Director of Water Supplies


